Shenzhen Mining Information Technology Co.,Ltd

Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Certification – Applicant (Covered List)

Company name: Shenzhen Mining Information Technology Co.,Ltd Address: Room704, Block A, Building 1, Shenzhen International Innovation Valley, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China Product Name: Security Camera FCC ID: 2BFXY-8310 Model(s): 8310,8311,8312,8313,8314,8315,8316,8317,8318,8319,843,844,845,846,847,848,849,8410,8411,8 412,8413,8414,8415,8416,8417,8418,8419,812H,812E,812F,812H,813,814,815,816,817,818,819,8 110,8111,8112,8113,8114,8115,8116,8117,8118,8119,825,826,FI-362B,FI-362C,827,828,829,8210,8 211,8212,8213,8214,8215,8216,8217,8218,8219,851,852,853,854,855,856,857,858,859,8510,871, 872,873,874,875,876,877,878,879,8710

2.911(d)(5)(ii) Applicant filing

We, [Shenzhen Mining Information Technology Co.,Ltd] ("the applicant") certify that, as of the
date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified^{NOTE 1}on the "Covered List " ^{NOTE}
² ,established pursuant to §1.50002 of this chapter,as an entity producing covered communications
equipment.

Yours sincerely,

Name: Jueya Xiao

Jueya Xiao

Date: 2024-04-15

Title and Company name:

Manager / Shenzhen Mining Information Technology Co.,Ltd

NOTE 1

Delete option not applicable to this application.

NOTE 2

"Covered List"; is the List of Equipment and Services Covered By Section 2 of The Secure Networks Act, available at <u>https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist</u>

References;

1) 986446 D01 Covered Equipment v01

Shenzhen Mining Information Technology Co.,Ltd

https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/kdb/forms/FTSSearchResultPage.cfm?switch=P&id=325672

2) Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23 https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-com munications-supply-chain-through-the